> From: FinancialCrime <Financial Crime@centralbank.ie> <&
Date: 14 November 2023 at 16:19:13 +02:00
Subject: RE: [External]
To: contact@greekcorruption.dk

Central Bank of Ireland - UNRESTRICTED

Dear Emmanouil Ath. Hatzisavvas,
Thank you for your email.
Your email has been referred to the Unauthorised Providers Unit (‘UPU’) in the Enforcement isory Division of the

Central Bank. The role of the UPU is to investigate instances of alleged unauthorised activity garri ut by entities who
hold no authorisation or licence from the Central Bank.

L

— The Central Bank has looked into this matter and can confirm that a firm calling itseilf ' on Bank/ Sasoon Bank’ is not €<—
authorised by the Central Bank as a credit institution in lreland.

Can we please request for more information as follows: :
Details of any known website address for 'Sassﬁ n Bank’ you may be aware of
Details of the nature of the services oﬁered%so Bank/ Sasoon bank’ and any associated correspondence
detailing same
Confirmation if you are an Irish sesi
Please be advised that where a persondeals with an unauthorised firm, there is no recourse to the Statutory

Compensation Scheme or e Financi ices and Pensions Ombudsman. Furthermore, the Central Bank does not
recoup monies lost by people ith unauthorised firms

The Central Ba in o this matter. However, details of any investigation the Central Bank may undertake in
relation to apy cannot be disclosed to any third party.

If you believesthat you have been a victim of a crime, you may wish to report this matter directly to your local police.
may wish to refer this matter directly to your bank.

Thank you again for the information you have provided to the Central Bank.



Yours sincerely

Unauthorised Providers Unit | Enforcement Advisory Division
Central Bank of Ireland

T: +353 (0)1 224 5800
Lo-Call: 0818 681 681

E: Financial Crime@centralbank.ie

From: Greekcorruption.dk <contact@greekcorruption.dk>
Sent: Monday 30 October 2023 18:48

To: 'bsdadmin@centralbank.ie; 'highcostcredit@centralbank.ie; payme
<paymentservicessupervision@centralbank.ie>; highcostcredit <higF
Subject: [External]

Dear Sir/Madam,
During an ongoing investigati to my attention the following:
om Greece, (PLS See below their details),

A Lawyer and an Acc

. SASOON BANK claiming its registration to be at 71, Lower Baggot Street, Dublin DO2
transactlon claiming having receive — deposﬂed in Cash funds for the formation of a Greek




YNHPEZIA YNOITHPIZHEI KAI ANANTYZHE TON Podoc, 167112022
MNAHPODOPIAKON EYITHMATON L.E.MH. KAl YME Apif. Mpor.: 2801427

Apuddua Yanpeoia FTEMH: ENIMEAHTHPIO AQA/NHEOY
Tniipovo: 2241044200

E-mail: info@ebed.gr
ANAKOINQEH
.
Avtopatorompivne Kataxopions oto l'evikd Epzopixd Mntpoo (I E.MH.). otoigiov © iag pe mv
eamvopia JOSEPH SASSOON HELLAS A.E., to duxkpinké titho JOSEPH S G SLAS xan appo

I'EMH 166670620000,

In addition,

the same individuals declared to the Gree!
DE10050000170328428 who allegedly bel

os for transferring and /or deposited CASH money at an IBAN:
the bank in questioni.e., SASOON BANK



1.

2.

aga  METOXOXr  METOXEZ _AZIA _LYMMETOXH

1. Dwriog Kaoéxag 2475 24.750,00 99%

2. Zrépyog Kaoéxag 25 25,00 1%
25.000 —25.000,00 100%

Edikotepa, o péroxog Puwmnog Kaoékag éxel karaBdAer 10 ouvoAiké TTood Twv Eikool
TecoGpwy XINGdwv emTakooiwv Trevijvia Eupw, (€24.750,00) oe petpntd, akpifug omweg

avallovTal oTnv Tiapakavw Tmapdypago, ot Tpame(ikdé Aoyapiaopd g Etaipeiag wg
TIAPAKATW:

SASOON BANK

71 Lower Baggot Street,

Dublin DO2 P593, Ireland

IBAN: DE10050000170328428 25/10/2022 €24.750,00

To mapam@vw 1Moo d Twv €24.750,00 ouptrepiAauBaveral oy kard@eon Twv €45.000,
Tapamdvw nuépag Tng omoiag n Siagopd Twv €20.250,00 (€45.000,00-€24.
mpoopiletan yia peAdovTikf) alfnon kegahalou améd Tov idio péroxo.

EmmAfov, o péroxog Ziépyog Kaoékag £xer katapdaler 1o ouvoAkd mood
mevijvia Eupw (€250,00) oe petpnrd, oe tpamediko Aoyapiacpd tnghETal
Tpaneda we MapakdaIw:

SASOON BANK \
71 Lower Baggot Street,

Dublin DO2 P593, Ireland
IBAN: DE10050000170328428 9/11/2022 €250,00

“Yotepa amd v ev Adyw KardBeon Tou apyikol Ke
avépyetal TTAEov Ot eikool TEvTe YIAiadeg Eupw (
nevrakéoieg (2.500) KOIVEC OVOPAOTIKES PETOXEC
K@Be pia.

TO PETOXIKO KEQAAQIO
1 evo ot 800 xIMadeg
Eiag &éka Eupw (€10,00) n

Fotios Kasekas of father Lazaros, m r Sofia,

resident Rhodes, 35, Karpath ., Rhodes PC 85 100
GREEK ID No. (A.A. 6, GREEK TAX NUMBER (A.®.M.) 145668350, Profession Accountant Economist,
(e—mail) fotis

Stergos e er Lazaros, mother Sofia,

, 35, Karpathous Str., Rhodes PC 85 100
.T.) AA803520, GREEK TAX NUMBER (A.®.M.). 1569963533, Profession Lawyer

kasekastax.com



Searching your Registry, we can’t trace any information for such Banking institution believed the declared SASOON
BANK claiming its registration to be at 71, Lower Baggot Street, Dublin DO2 P593, Ireland

Home Contact Us Glossary Disclaimer Privacy Statement Accessibility Statement Site Map Gaeilge
& @i, Banc Ceannais na hEireann
(278 Central Bank of Ireland

‘@’ Eurosystem

Firm Search Results

I Q New ‘Se‘.!thJ ] F‘lmt]

You searched for: 'SASOON BANK'

Search Type: All Financial Service Providers ’
!E Sorry, there are no matches for this search. To search again click here »
PO. Box 559, Dublin 1, lreland © 2017 Central Bank of Ireland

Further more,
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| strongly believe that the name of the bank is fictious and that your banking system is used for cover up acts by
criminals such laundry cash money.

However, in the case | am wrong please return with your statement.

If you have any questions or clarifications needed do not hesitate to contact me, for the urgent handlir
matter you may use my cellphone +45 24222310

Thank you for your attention.

Sincerely,
Emmanouil Ath. Hatzisavvas
www.greekcorruption.dk 0
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This e-mail is from the Central Bani eland. The e-mail and any attachments transmitted with it are confidential and
privileged and intended solely for the useofithe individual or organisationto whom they are addressed. Any
stribution.or copying, direct or indirect, of this e-mail and any attachments is strictly

prohibited. If you have reeeived this e-mail in error, please notify the sender and delete the material from your system.
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6'Bhanc Ceannais na hEireann. Ta an riomhphost, agus aon iatan a ghabhann leis, faoi rin

Tagann an rio ;
5 ceaptha d’aontoisc le haghaidh Usaide an té n6 na heagraiochta chun a ndireofar iad. Ta

agus faoi phrib
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